
Sr. Center Center Name College College Name Course Total

No. Code Code Regu. Backlog (NEP)

1 148 ITM, Nanded 161 Rajiv Gandhi College of Comp. Sci. & I.T., Nanded BCA 22 33 55

198 Vasant Kale Coll. of Comp. & Mang. Sci. Vishnupuri BCA 17 25 42

783 Sambhaji College of Management & Tech., Khadkut BCA 4 83 87

783 Shri.Sambhaji Coll., of Management, Khadkut M.B.A. 0 83 83

783 Shri.Sambhaji Coll., of Management, Khadkut MCA 0 159 159

Total 43 383 426

2 156 Indira Gandhi Sr. College, Nanded 719 Indira Insti. Of Magt., Vishnupuri, Nanded MBA 0 231 231

148 I.T.M. Nanded MBA 0 137 137

719 Indira Insti. Of Magt., Vishnupuri, Nanded MCA 0 88 88

Total 0 456 456

3 159 MGM, College of Comp. Sci. & IT, Nanded 106 Vasantrao Naik College, Nanded BCA 1 0 1

148 I.T.M. Nanded BCA 223 174 397

171 Modern Coll. Of Comp. Sci. & I.T., Nanded BCA 8 19 27

747 Nandigram Institute of I.T., Taroda, Nanded BCA 10 9 19

148 I.T.M. Nanded MCA 0 101 101

Total 242 303 545

4 113 Sharadchandra College, Naigaon 794 Jijau Institute of Engineering Tech. & Mangt. Khandgaon BCA 8 0 8

766 Keshav Institue of Science & Tech. Sagroli BBA 7 0 7

Total 15 0 15

5 119 Datta College, Hadgaon 748 Govindrao Patil College, Banchincholi Road, Hadgaon BCA 41 22 63

Total 41 22 63

6 149 V. Dhunda Maharaj Degloorkar Coll., Degloor 722 Sindhu College of I.T. & Science, Degloor BCA 13 13 26

Total 13 13 26

7 157 Renukadevi College, Mahur 721 Chatrapati Sambhaji Maharaj College, Mahur BCA 8 7 15
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7 157 Renukadevi College, Mahur 721 Chatrapati Sambhaji Maharaj College, Mahur BCA 8 7 15
Total 8 7 15

8 719 Indira Insti. Of Magt., Vishnupuri, Nanded 767 Gramin Polytechnic College, Vishnupuri BCA 0 12 12

715 Vishvbharti Mahavidhyalay, Cidco, Nanded BCA 9 6 15

159 M.G.M. College of Computer Science & I.T., Nanded BCA 256 79 335

148 I.T.M. Nanded BBA 87 48 135

767 Gramin Polytechnic College, Vishnupuri MBA 0 2 2

728 School of Management, Khupsarwadi MBA 0 121 121

Total 352 268 620

Sr. Center College Total

No. Code Center Name Code College Name Course Regu. Backlog (NEP)

1 203 Kamaltai Jamkar Mahila Coll., Parbhani 201 Shivaji College, Parbhani BBA 0 7 7
201 Shivaji College, Parbhani BCA 48 17 65
202 Dnyanopasak College, Parbhani BCA 20 14 34
203 Kamaltai Jamkar Mahila College, Parbhani BCA 14 7 21
230 Sharada College, Parbhani BCA 4 16 20
545 Dnyansadhana College, Dharmapuri, Parbhani BCA 13 0 13
235 DSM's Inst. Of Tech.&Mgt. Parbhani M.C.A. 0 118 118
550 Dnyansadhana Pratishthan Edu. Inst. MBA Dharmapuri, Parbhani MBA 0 26 26

Total 99 205 304
2 204 Nutan College, Selu 204 Nutan College, Selu BCA 34 20 54

Total 34 20 54
3 212 Toshnival College, Sengaon 560 Sumanbai Bengal College of BCA, Sengaon BCA 54 0 54

Total 54 0 54
4 213 Madhavrao Patil College, Palam 277 Shivneri Mahavidhyalay, Palam BCA 24 14 38

Total 24 14 38
5 232 Shivaji College, Hingoli 208 Adarsh College, Hingoli BCA 12 16 28

524 New Model Degree College, Hingoli 5 0 0

Total 17 16 28

6 209 Bahirjismarak Coll, Vasmat 264 MIT College of Comp. Sci. &I.T. Vasmath BCA 34 14 48

284 Savitribai Phule BCA College, Vasmath BCA 3 1 4

Total 37 15 52

7 255 Shakuntalabai Bordikar College, Jintur 294 Smt. Shakuntalabai Bordikar Coll. Of Comp., Jintur BCA 35 5 40

Students Strength
PARBHANI AND HINGOLI DISTRICT

7 255 Shakuntalabai Bordikar College, Jintur 294 Smt. Shakuntalabai Bordikar Coll. Of Comp., Jintur BCA 35 5 40

Total 35 5 40
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1 302 Dayanand Commerce Coll., Latur 304 Mahatma Basweshwar College, Latur BCA 5 9 14

332 M.S. Bidve Engineering College, Latur MBA 0 78 78

977 MDA Education & Research Institute Kolpa, Latur MBA 0 57 57

332 M.S. Bidve Engineering College, Latur MCA 0 96 96

977 MDA Education & Research Institute Kolpa, Latur MCA 0 193 193

985 Royal Institute of Technical Education, Latur MCA 0 154 154

Total 5 587 592

2 304 Mahatma Basweshwar College, Latur 302 Dayanand Commerce College, Latur BCA 113 50 163

332 M.S. Bidve Engineering College, Latur BCA 13 9 22

992 Vishweshwarayya Institute of Mangt. & Tech., Latur BCA 9 0 9

365 COCSIT, Latur BCA 187 95 282

302 Dayanand Commerce College, Latur BBA 0 23 23

365 COCSIT, Latur BBA 15 13 28

302 Dayanand Commerce College, Latur MBA 0 40 40

302 Dayanand Commerce College, Latur MCA 0 69 69

Total 337 230 567

3 309 Shivaji College, Udgir 308 Maharashtra Udaygiri College, Udgir BCA 28 44 72

309 Shivaji College, Udgir BCA 6 12 18

355 Swami Vivekanand College, Udgir BCA 13 17 30

Total 47 73 120

4 345 Mahatma Phule College, Ahemadpur 311 Mahatma Gandhi College, Ahemadpur BCA 28 7 35

Total 28 7 35

5 313 M.D.M. College, Aurad Shahajani 313 M.D.M. College, Aurad Shahajani BCA 33 28 61

Total 33 28 61

6 314 Maharashtra Mahavidhyalay, Nilanga 987 Jai Bharat College of MCA Dapaka BCA 3 11 14

987 Jai Bharat College of MCA Dapaka MCA 0 58 58

Total 3 69 72

LATUR DISTRICT

2

Total 3 69 72

7 987 Jai Bharat College of MCA Dapaka 314 Maharashtra Mahavidhyalay, Nilanga BCA 109 53 162

314 Maharashtra Mahavidhyalay, Nilanga MCA 0 69 69

Total 109 122 231

8 342 Sanjivani College, Chapoli 342 Sanjivani College, Chapoli BCA 6 14 20

Total 6 14 20

9 977 MDA Education & Research Institute Kolpa, Latur 975 D.B. Institute of Hight Edu. Sci. & Res. Kolpa, Latur BBA 0 2 2

952 D.B. Institute of Management & Research Mahalangra MBA 0 241 241

953 VD Deshmukh College of MCA Kolpa, Latur MCA 0 206 206

Total 449 449
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